FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)



PATENTS O

06-03-1999

MERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas

101052934

of.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Derek J. Webb	Name: Shuffle Master, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ≤ Yes × No	Street Address: 10901 Valley View Road City: Eden Prairie State: MN ZIP: 55344 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ≤ Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment ≤ Merger	
≤ Security Agreement ≤ Change of Name	
≤ Other	
Execution Date(s): May 24, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Patent No. 5,685,774	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ≤ Yes × No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal names of approacions and patents involved.
Name: <u>Jennifer K. Farrar</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$
Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive	 X Enclosed ≤ Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorize to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account.
City: <u>Las Vegas</u> State: <u>NV</u> ZIP: <u>89119</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-2140
	(Allach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jennifer K. Farrar Name of Person Signing Jennyfer K. Farrar Jennyfer K. Farrar Jennyfer K. Farrar Jennyfer K. Farrar Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/02/1999 MTHAI1 00000233 5685774

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Derek J. Webb, an individual, (hereinafter "Webb") have invented and own a certain invention entitled Method of Playing Card Games, Serial No. 504,023, for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,685,774; and

WHEREAS, Shuffle Master, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 10901 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us as set forth in the Purchase and License Agreement dated May 1, 1999 by and amongst Shuffle Master, Inc., a corporation, and Derek Webb d/b/a Prime Table Games, a sole proprietorship, Derek Webb and Hannah O'Donnell, a partnership, Derek Webb, an individual, and Hannah O'Donnell, an individual, in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and the Letters Patent that has issued, including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I, Authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon Said Consideration, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such application or patents.

PATENT REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0112 In Witness Whereof, Webb has caused this assignment to be duly executed on this 24th day of May, 1999.

Derek J. Webb

STATE OF NEVADA)) ss COUNTY OF CLARK)

On this 24th day of May 1999 before me personally appeared Derek J. Webb to me know to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

CAROLYN J. WILLIS
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 9712601
My Appt. Expires April 21, 2001

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0113